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           Trofeo giovani  2013 

      

  Moletolo  (Parma)  10 Novembre 2013 

       

      Esordienti B 
 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE     Codice: FPS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : MUSIARI AMANDA             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    38"36     

:  2 : GIROTTI ERICA              : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    39"89     

:  3 : VICINO MATILDE             : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    40"54     

:  4 : GROSSI FRANCESCA           : 05 : DELFINO 93               :    41"46     

:  5 : BRUNETTI ALESSIA           : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    42"00     

:  6 : VEGGETTI FRANCESCA         : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    42"23     

:  7 : MARTINI GIULIA             : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    42"48     

:  8 : FARINA GLORIA              : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    42"63     

:  9 : BUZZI BEATRICE             : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    43"36     

: 10 : VIGNOLA GRETA              : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    43"51     

: 11 : URBAN GIULIA               : 05 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    44"31     

: 12 : MASINA GIORGIA             : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    44"44     

: 13 : CAZZOLA CLEMENTINA         : 05 : ADRIANUOTO               :    44"96     

: 14 : ODIERNO SARA               : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    45"26     

: 15 : SCANDELLARI GRETA          : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    45"41     

: 16 : BRAGAGLIA GRETA            : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    45"47     

: 17 : ANSALONI FRANCESCA         : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    46"01     

: 18 : MONTEFIORI LUCREZIA        : 05 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    46"22     

: 19 : DI VITTORIO CHIARA         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    46"79     

: 20 : FALFERI SELVAGGIA          : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    46"83     

: 21 : FERRARI FEDERICA           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"03     

: 22 : CABRINI BIANCA             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"68     

: 23 : ROMANINI ANNALISA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"75     

: 24 : CATALDI IRENE              : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    47"97     

: 25 : VISTOLI ALICE              : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    48"01     

: 26 : PORZANI GAIA               : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    48"29     

: 27 : ANTONUCCI LAURA            : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    48"41     

: 28 : JACOPOZZI ANNALISA         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"47     

: 29 : MICHELI ELENA              : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"73     

: 30 : ZAMBELLI EMMA              : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    49"58     

: 31 : ABBAMONTE CAMILLA          : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    49"83     

: 32 : LUGLI ANNA                 : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    49"90     

: 33 : RINALDI CRISTAL ESTER      : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    50"39     

: 34 : RONCACCIOLI VIRGINIA       : 05 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    50"66     

: 35 : MATTAROZZI LETIZIA         : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    51"23     

: 36 : FRANCHINI GRETA            : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    51"55     

: 36 : MATASSA MICHELLE           : 05 : MARCONI 93               :    51"55     

: 38 : DI VITTORIO ELENA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    52"02     

: 39 : GHETTI ANNA LAURA          : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    53"73     

: 40 : VITAGLIANO IRENE           : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    54"40     

: 41 : PONTIROLI CAMILLA          : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    54"70     

: 42 : CAGNA EMMA                 : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    57"46     

: 43 : MONTANARI BIANCA           : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    57"61     

: 44 : SILLETTI ESMERALDA         : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    57"81     

: 45 : ZARE ZIRAK MAIA            : 05 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    57"89     

: 46 : MANGI GIULIA               : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    58"07     

: 47 : OCCHILUPO VALENTINA        : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    58"91     

: 48 : BERSELLINI ANNALISA        : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'03"43     

: 49 : BAREZZI NORA               : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'04"24     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI      Codice: MPS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : MARCHETTI SIMONE           : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    35"96     

:  2 : PIOLA MATTEO               : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    36"89     

:  3 : BENASSI MARCO              : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    37"35     

:  4 : SABATTANI ALEX             : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    37"53     
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:  5 : BONZAGNI GIORGIO           : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    37"72     

:  6 : CASSI ANDREA               : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    37"81     

:  6 : ORLANDO KEVIN MARIO        : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    37"81     

:  8 : GONELLI MIRKO              : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    38"00     

:  9 : GIOVANNINI PIETRO          : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    38"08     

: 10 : CHIARI ANDREA              : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    38"23     

: 11 : PAPPI RICCARDO             : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    38"30     

: 12 : SERRA MATTEO               : 04 : ACQUA TIME               :    38"31     

: 13 : GUERCIA GIUSEPPE           : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    38"45     

: 14 : FRAZZANO FEDERICO          : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    38"51     

: 15 : SCAPOLI EDOARDO            : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    38"74     

: 16 : MARRI LUIS JAVIER          : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    38"90     

: 17 : MORGANTI GIANMARIA         : 04 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    39"04     

: 18 : TAGLIATTI THOMAS           : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    39"30     

: 19 : SEPE FEDERICO              : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    39"34     

: 20 : VANNUCCI ENRICO            : 04 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    39"57     

: 21 : DE LUCA ROBERTO            : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    39"79     

: 22 : RICCITELLI MIRKO           : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    39"80     

: 23 : RIVELLI TOMMASO            : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    39"87     

: 24 : DE NARDIS ALBERTO          : 04 : MARCONI 93               :    40"19     

: 25 : DEGLI ESPOSTI LUCA         : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    40"20     

: 26 : AGUZZI EMANUELE            : 04 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    41"22     

: 27 : LENZI SAMUELE              : 04 : MARCONI 93               :    41"34     

: 28 : CRICCA PIETRO              : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    41"48     

: 29 : GRANDI MATTEO              : 04 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    41"70     

: 30 : BONVICINI TOMMASO          : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    41"71     

: 31 : BONFIGLIOLI MATTIA         : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    41"78     

: 32 : BAYUMI KARIM               : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    41"90     

: 33 : MANFREDINI NICOLO'         : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    41"96     

: 34 : ANSALONI LUCA              : 04 : ACQUA TIME               :    42"05     

: 35 : LAMBERTINI LORENZO         : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    42"38     

: 36 : BOSSOLO MIRCO              : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    42"62     

: 37 : ARVEDA TOMMASO             : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    43"43     

: 38 : BREVINI MATTEO             : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    43"56     

: 39 : BONETTI MATTEO             : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    43"70     

: 40 : EL KHOLDI DANIELE          : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    44"04     

: 41 : BERNARDELLI CHRISTIAN      : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    44"18     

: 42 : SANTARELLI MATTIA          : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    44"28     

: 43 : MIRRA CARLO                : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    44"42     

: 44 : SASSATELLI LORENZO         : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    44"83     

: 45 : MANCINELLI MATTEO          : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    45"56     

: 46 : BIAGI ALESSANDRO           : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    45"61     

: 47 : MAZZOTTI MATTIA            : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    46"13     

: 48 : VALENTINI PAOLO            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    46"34     

: 49 : FIORINO GERARD             : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    46"45     

: 50 : VICIGUERRA MARCO           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    46"80     

: 51 : BIACCA MATTIA              : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    46"94     

: 52 : BURZI PIETRO               : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    47"19     

: 53 : CASADEI FRANCESCO          : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    47"23     

: 54 : VAIANI TOMMASO             : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    48"09     

: 55 : GRAMANTIERI FILIPPO        : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    48"70     

: 56 : ROSSETTI ANDREA            : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    48"90     

: 57 : BINIMELIS GIULIO           : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    49"94     

: 58 : TAMPIERI MARCO             : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    50"42     

: 59 : VILLECCO MATTIA            : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    50"54     

: 60 : LEUCCI TOMMASO             : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    50"79     

: 61 : NOTARI GIACOMO             : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    51"26     

: 62 : TRENTINI FRANCESCO         : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    51"27     

: 63 : CALABRESE CHRISTIAN        : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    51"36     

: 64 : ODORICI GIACOMO            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    51"66     

: 65 : RIGHINI GIULIO             : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    53"09     

: 66 : BRIANTI CARLO              : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    53"11     

: 67 : ARNATU EDUARD              : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    54"81     

: 68 : BOSELLI ALESSANDRO         : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    55"60     

: 69 : DALL'OVO ALESSIO           : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    57"00     

: 70 : PINTO MARCO LUCIO          : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    59"29     

: 71 : MONDINI DINO               : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    59"95     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE     Codice: FBS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : FELICI EMMA                : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    35"97     

:  2 : PAGANINI MANUELA           : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    36"20     

:  3 : GRANDI GIULIA              : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    36"57     

:  4 : SANSONINI REBECCA          : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    37"44     

:  5 : BOCCOLACCI SARA            : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    37"54     

:  6 : POSSENTI REBECCA           : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    37"84     

:  7 : COMPAGNONE ALICE           : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    38"45     

:  8 : ZAULI SERENA               : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    39"00     

:  9 : MAURA FRANCESCA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    39"01     

: 10 : VECE CECILIA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    39"08     

: 11 : MISELLI MARTA              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    39"16     

: 12 : MAZZOTTI SARA              : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    39"17     

: 13 : ALBERTINI ISABELLA         : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    39"22     

: 14 : BACCELLO ALESSANDRA        : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    39"30     

: 15 : VENTURA GAIA               : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    39"34     

: 16 : PRANDINI MADDALENA         : 04 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    39"39     

: 17 : FREZZOTTI MARIA CHIARA     : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    39"57     

: 18 : CECCHETTI ELISA            : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    39"61     

: 19 : MULARONI SOFIA             : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    39"87     

: 20 : VALMORI SOFIA              : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    39"91     

: 21 : TUVERI JASMINE             : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    40"03     

: 22 : CIOBANU ADA BEATRICE       : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    40"04     

: 23 : BIGIANI MARTINA            : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    40"13     

: 24 : BOFFA NOEMI                : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    40"23     

: 25 : GULMINI AGNESE             : 04 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    40"66     

: 26 : DE CARLI MARGHERITA        : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    40"67     

: 27 : CLAPIS SOFIA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    40"71     

: 28 : BATTINI MARTA              : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    40"95     

: 29 : BEDESCHI CHIARA            : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    41"05     

: 30 : SANTI BEATRICE             : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    41"09     

: 31 : CUDIA MARTINA              : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    41"27     

: 32 : GROSSI VALENTINA           : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    41"52     

: 33 : GUIDI SOFIA                : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    41"57     

: 34 : RUSSO BRUGNERI CLAUDIA     : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    42"03     

: 35 : PRETI GIULIA               : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    42"18     

: 36 : GAIDELLA CRISTINA          : 04 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    42"25     

: 37 : TAMAGNINI VIOLA            : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    42"38     

: 38 : AGRESTI GIORGIA            : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    42"71     

: 39 : MAZZALI ALICE              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    42"73     

: 40 : FRANZAROLI MARGHERITA      : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    43"01     

: 41 : GRUPPI ELENA               : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    43"15     

: 42 : PERRI MARTINA              : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    43"44     

: 43 : OLEARI LAURA               : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    43"47     

: 44 : RAIMONDI CLAUDIA           : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    43"68     

: 45 : PESARESI MATILDE           : 04 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    43"74     

: 46 : D'ORIA FEDERICA            : 04 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    43"84     

: 47 : VAROLI CAMILLA             : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    43"94     

: 48 : ROSSI GINEVRA              : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    44"15     

: 49 : LA REZZA ANNA              : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    44"29     

: 50 : MARROCOLO SOFIA            : 04 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    44"42     

: 51 : FIORENTINI ELISABETTA      : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    45"31     

: 52 : DAVOLI CHIARA              : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    45"41     

: 53 : ODORICI ELISA              : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    45"44     

: 54 : TROMBINI SERENA            : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    46"36     

: 55 : FABBRI EMMA                : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    46"49     

: 56 : DE MARCO GIULIA            : 04 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    46"68     

: 57 : GATTA VERONICA             : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    46"76     

: 58 : ZULLI LETIZIA              : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    47"77     

: 59 : BOTTI ARIANNA              : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    48"32     

: 60 : BIAVATI MARTINA            : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    48"46     

: 61 : GAIBA IRENE                : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    48"66     

: 62 : BEDETTI MAYA               : 04 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    48"91     

: 63 : COLLINA GAIA               : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    49"42     

: 64 : GENNARI GIULIA             : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    49"62     

: 65 : GASPARRI SARA              : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    52"00     
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: 66 : RIGHETTI NOEMI             : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    52"39     

: 67 : VAIO VERONICA              : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    52"57     

: 68 : PRONI ELISABETTA           : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    52"78     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI      Codice: MBS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : OPPIOLI MATTEO             : 03 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    31"59     

:  2 : BRUNELLI EDOARDO           : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    32"08     

:  3 : SALA DAVIDE                : 03 : ACQUA TIME               :    33"03     

:  4 : GUIDI ALBERTO              : 03 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    33"16     

:  5 : LA TORRE MASSIMO           : 03 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    33"35     

:  6 : TASSINARI LORENZO          : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    33"41     

:  7 : ROSI GIACOMO               : 03 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    33"77     

:  8 : CRUPI MIRKO                : 03 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    33"82     

:  9 : BRANCHI MATTEO             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    34"37     

: 10 : SCALAMBRA MATTEO           : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    34"43     

: 11 : COLLINA MATTEO             : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    34"57     

: 12 : MARCOVECCHIO NICOLAS       : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    34"90     

: 13 : SALVANI ELIOT              : 03 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    35"21     

: 13 : ROSI PIETRO                : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    35"21     

: 15 : BAROZZI LUCA MARIA         : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    35"60     

: 16 : PIROVANO FRANCESCO         : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    35"82     

: 17 : BALDUCCI MATTEO            : 03 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    35"90     

: 18 : FATICATI GIUSEPPE          : 03 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    35"95     

: 19 : RAIMONDI ELIA              : 03 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    35"97     

: 20 : VIGNA NICOLA               : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    36"14     

: 21 : NALDI FILIPPO              : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    36"26     

: 22 : BERNARDI ANDREA            : 03 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    36"34     

: 23 : FRATESCHI TOMMASO          : 03 : MARCONI 93               :    36"38     

: 24 : XHIJA CRISTIAN             : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    36"51     

: 25 : MANFREDINI ALESSANDRO      : 03 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    36"64     

: 26 : SANTINATO FILIPPO          : 03 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    36"65     

: 27 : CAVARA ALBERTO             : 03 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    36"67     

: 28 : FIORINI FEDERICO           : 03 : DELFINO 93               :    36"91     

: 29 : TATARANNI LORENZO          : 03 : ACQUA TIME               :    36"94     

: 30 : BETZA ANGELO               : 03 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    37"03     

: 31 : LOCATELLI LEONARDO         : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    37"10     

: 32 : FARINI FILIPPO             : 03 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    37"32     

: 33 : TOCCARELLI MATTEO          : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    37"47     

: 34 : MICHELINI FILIPPO          : 03 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    37"50     

: 35 : NIGRO SIMONE               : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    37"85     

: 36 : GIROLIMETTO SAMUELE        : 03 : ACQUA TIME               :    37"92     

: 37 : CARNEVALI MARCO            : 03 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    38"39     

: 38 : CALAMAI NICCOLO'           : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    38"48     

: 39 : MAIOLI SAMUELE             : 03 : MARCONI 93               :    38"58     

: 40 : MAZZANTI NICOLO'           : 03 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    38"70     

: 41 : SANTORO GABRIELE           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    38"76     

: 42 : CAVAZZINI TOMMASO          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    39"06     

: 43 : BELLOTTI SIMONE            : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    39"13     

: 44 : FILICE FEDERICO            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    39"33     

: 45 : MARCHESINI FRANCESCO       : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    39"39     

: 46 : BALBONI FRANCESCO          : 03 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    39"41     

: 47 : RIMONDI GABRIELE           : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    39"53     

: 48 : SCHWARZ THOMAS             : 03 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    39"68     

: 49 : MARCHETTI DORI ALAN        : 03 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    40"16     

: 50 : PEDERZOLI JACOPO           : 03 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    40"17     

: 51 : COMELLI RICCARDO BORIS     : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    40"19     

: 52 : LANCEROTTO FILIPPO         : 03 : DELFINO 93               :    40"70     

: 53 : BABINA MARTINO             : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    40"85     

: 54 : SODANO LEONARDO            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"37     

: 55 : ARTONI FILIPPO             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"44     

: 56 : DIVITTORIO GIANMARCO       : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"67     

: 57 : FANTONI DAVIDE             : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    42"08     

: 58 : ARTONI ALESSANDRO          : 03 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    42"28     

: 59 : TESTONI THOMAS             : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    42"72     

: 60 : TOSI MARTIN                : 03 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    42"91     

: 61 : LOMBARDINI ANDREA          : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    43"01     

: 62 : DEL MONTE MASSIMO          : 03 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    43"07     

: 63 : LAGHI MATTIA               : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    43"48     



5 

 

: 64 : BENECCHI RICCARDO          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    43"50     

: 65 : MALAGOLI MATTIA            : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    43"51     

: 66 : MARCHESE FRANCESCO         : 03 : ACQUA TIME               :    43"61     

: 67 : CESARO ANDREA              : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    43"62     

: 68 : RUFFOLO FILIPPO            : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    44"52     

: 69 : PESCETELLI LEONARDO        : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    44"69     

: 70 : TESTI KYLE                 : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    44"77     

: 71 : OCCHILUPO ANDREA           : 03 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    45"27     

: 72 : LAMEDICA LUCA              : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    47"00     

: 73 : FINI SAMUELE               : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    47"53     

: 74 : GULLI JACOPO               : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    49"68     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE            Codice: FPD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : MARTINI GIULIA             : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    46"01     

:  2 : VEGGETTI FRANCESCA         : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    46"12     

:  3 : VICINI VALENTINA           : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    47"68     

:  4 : BONA NICOLE                : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    49"29     

:  5 : GUARESCHI SOFIA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    49"72     

:  6 : URBAN GIULIA               : 05 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    50"38     

:  7 : BRUNETTI ALESSIA           : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    50"59     

:  8 : VALENTINI GIADA            : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    51"50     

:  9 : CENNI ASIA                 : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    52"17     

: 10 : BIZZARRI SARA              : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    52"52     

: 11 : FERRARI FEDERICA           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    54"09     

: 12 : CABRINI BIANCA             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    54"33     

: 13 : LUGLI ANNA                 : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    54"41     

: 14 : CAZZOLA CLEMENTINA         : 05 : ADRIANUOTO               :    54"70     

: 15 : SOLA ARIANNA               : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    55"62     

: 15 : ZAMBELLI EMMA              : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    55"62     

: 17 : CAVEDONI CAROLINA          : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    58"13     

: 18 : PUNZI MARGHERITA           : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    58"25     

: 19 : MASINA GIORGIA             : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    58"29     

: 20 : MONTANARI BIANCA           : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    58"41     

: 21 : CATALDI IRENE              : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    58"66     

: 22 : DI VITTORIO CHIARA         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    59"76     

: 23 : VISTOLI ALICE              : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    59"89     

: 24 : RINALDI CRISTAL ESTER      : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'00"19     

: 25 : PORZANI GAIA               : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'00"46     

: 26 : ZARE ZIRAK MAIA            : 05 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :  1'00"52     

: 27 : JACOPOZZI ANNALISA         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'01"76     

: 28 : GHETTI ANNA LAURA          : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :  1'01"88     

: 29 : SANFILIPPO GIULIA          : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'02"04     

: 30 : ABBAMONTE CAMILLA          : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'03"52     

: 31 : CAGNA EMMA                 : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'04"03     

: 32 : SCHIAVINA CARLOTTA         : 05 : SPORT 2000               :  1'06"16     

: 33 : PONTIROLI CAMILLA          : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'07"58     

: 34 : BERSELLINI ANNALISA        : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'07"94     

: 35 : SILLETTI ESMERALDA         : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'10"79     

:    : SALVATO SOFIA              : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA : SQUALIF.     

:    : DE PASQUALE VALENTINA      : 05 : SPORT 2000               : SQUALIF.     

:    : ODIERNO SARA               : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI             Codice: MPD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : BARZANTI LOORENZO          : 04 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    41"09     

:  2 : PAPPI RICCARDO             : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    44"35     

:  3 : AGUZZI EMANUELE            : 04 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    44"65     

:  4 : MARRI LUIS JAVIER          : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    44"78     

:  5 : DE NARDIS ALBERTO          : 04 : MARCONI 93               :    46"17     

:  6 : SITA' RICCARDO             : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    46"61     

:  7 : SCAPOLI EDOARDO            : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    46"73     

:  8 : BIAGINI MATTIA             : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    47"29     

:  9 : MORGANTI GIANMARIA         : 04 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    47"53     

: 10 : CASSI ANDREA               : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    47"55     

: 11 : TRENTI NICOLA              : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    48"69     

: 12 : DE LUCA ROBERTO            : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    49"31     

: 13 : ORLANDO KEVIN MARIO        : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    49"32     
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: 14 : BERNARDELLI CHRISTIAN      : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    50"07     

: 15 : CRUCCO ALESSANDRO          : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    50"09     

: 16 : BONVICINI TOMMASO          : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    50"19     

: 17 : BOSSOLO MIRCO              : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    51"12     

: 17 : ANSALONI LUCA              : 04 : ACQUA TIME               :    51"12     

: 19 : GOIA MARCO                 : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    54"03     

: 20 : BONFIGLIOLI MATTIA         : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    54"27     

: 21 : FALCONE EMANUELE           : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    54"45     

: 22 : LAMBERTINI LORENZO         : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    54"50     

: 23 : MIRRA CARLO                : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    55"28     

: 24 : BIACCA MATTIA              : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    55"76     

: 25 : BURZI PIETRO               : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    56"56     

: 26 : CIGARINI ANDREA            : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    56"59     

: 27 : LEUCCI TOMMASO             : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    57"98     

: 28 : VICIGUERRA MARCO           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    58"19     

: 29 : MONDINI DINO               : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    59"90     

: 30 : RIGHINI GIULIO             : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'00"48     

: 31 : VILLECCO MATTIA            : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :  1'01"24     

: 32 : SANTARELLI MATTIA          : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'01"62     

: 33 : ROSSETTI GIANMARIA         : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'06"15     

: 34 : ARNATU EDUARD              : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'07"53     

:    : SASSATELLI LORENZO         : 04 : SPORT 2000               : SQUALIF.     

:    : TALERICO LUCA              : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE            Codice: FBD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : CALZOLARI ALICE            : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    41"32     

:  2 : CODELUPPI ILARIA           : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    42"07     

:  3 : GRANDI GIULIA              : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    42"69     

:  4 : SANSONINI REBECCA          : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    43"47     

:  5 : RICCI CHIARA               : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    43"71     

:  6 : RUSSO ROSANNA CLAUDIA      : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    43"84     

:  7 : VALTANCOLI SOFIA           : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    43"88     

:  8 : CORRADINI GLORIA           : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    44"10     

:  9 : TOSCHI TERESA              : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    44"12     

: 10 : TUVERI JASMINE             : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    45"20     

: 11 : BONA MELISSA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    45"32     

: 12 : DE CARLI MARGHERITA        : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    45"42     

: 13 : PAGANINI MANUELA           : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    45"60     

: 14 : BOFFA NOEMI                : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    46"13     

: 15 : GULMINI AGNESE             : 04 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    46"33     

: 16 : PRANDINI MADDALENA         : 04 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    46"40     

: 17 : BERGONZONI VALENTINA       : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    46"83     

: 18 : DASCANIO AURORA            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    47"58     

: 18 : CONSOLINI GIULIA           : 04 : MARCONI 93               :    47"58     

: 20 : MAURA FRANCESCA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"78     

: 21 : CECCHETTI ELISA            : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    47"81     

: 22 : ALBERTINI ISABELLA         : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"25     

: 23 : AGRESTI GIORGIA            : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    48"58     

: 24 : PRETI GIULIA               : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    48"72     

: 25 : SANTI BEATRICE             : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    48"76     

: 26 : MISELLI MARTA              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"93     

: 27 : POSSENTI REBECCA           : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    48"94     

: 27 : LA REZZA ANNA              : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    48"94     

: 29 : FREZZOTTI MARIA CHIARA     : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    49"02     

: 30 : RAIMONDI CLAUDIA           : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    49"78     

: 31 : CUDIA MARTINA              : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    50"16     

: 32 : ODORICI ELISA              : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    50"17     

: 33 : BUI NATASHA                : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    50"41     

: 34 : BIGIANI MARTINA            : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    51"09     

: 35 : MARROCOLO SOFIA            : 04 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    51"47     

: 36 : ROSSI GINEVRA              : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    52"37     

: 37 : LIVERANI SARA              : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    52"85     

: 38 : COGORNO GIULIA             : 04 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    53"02     

: 39 : RUSSO BRUGNERI CLAUDIA     : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    53"11     

: 40 : PERRI MARTINA              : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    53"62     

: 41 : MAZZALI ALICE              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    54"28     

: 42 : ZULLI LETIZIA              : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    54"68     

: 43 : VAIO VERONICA              : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    56"49     
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: 44 : DE MARCO GIULIA            : 04 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    56"62     

: 45 : VAROLI CAMILLA             : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    56"67     

: 46 : FIORENTINI ELISABETTA      : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    57"85     

: 47 : GASPARRI SARA              : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'00"15     

: 48 : PRONI ELISABETTA           : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :  1'02"40     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI             Codice: MBD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : BORGHI FILIPPO             : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    37"62     

:  2 : MORETTO NICOLO             : 03 : DELFINO 93               :    39"02     

:  3 : CERASUOLO SIMONE           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    39"19     

:  4 : GADIGNANI MATTEO           : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    39"54     

:  5 : FILIPPI MATTEO             : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    39"98     

:  6 : VACCHI GABRIELE            : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    40"19     

:  7 : FACCIOLI FILIPPO           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    40"30     

:  8 : FRACCA GIACOMO             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    40"46     

:  9 : MONTANARI ALESSANDRO       : 03 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    40"96     

: 10 : VASSURA GIACOMO            : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    41"44     

: 11 : ROSI PIETRO                : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    41"93     

: 12 : BRUNELLI EDOARDO           : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    42"02     

: 13 : NALDI FILIPPO              : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    42"04     

: 14 : MANFREDINI ALESSANDRO      : 03 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    42"43     

: 15 : BAROZZI LUCA MARIA         : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    42"93     

: 16 : BRANCHI MATTEO             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    43"21     

: 17 : PIROVANO FRANCESCO         : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    43"48     

: 18 : SARTORI SAMUELE            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    43"62     

: 19 : MICHELINI FILIPPO          : 03 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    43"98     

: 20 : BERNARDI ANDREA            : 03 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    44"39     

: 21 : FIORINI FEDERICO           : 03 : DELFINO 93               :    44"63     

: 22 : TATARANNI LORENZO          : 03 : ACQUA TIME               :    45"35     

: 23 : MARCHETTI DORI ALAN        : 03 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    45"61     

: 24 : BENNARDO CHRISTIAN         : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    45"69     

: 25 : BRESSAN MATTEO             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    45"70     

: 26 : CAVAZZINI TOMMASO          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    46"39     

: 27 : RIMONDI GABRIELE           : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    46"56     

: 28 : BALDUCCI MATTEO            : 03 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    47"21     

: 29 : DIVITTORIO GIANMARCO       : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"41     

: 29 : SODANO LEONARDO            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"41     

: 31 : SANTORO GABRIELE           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    47"59     

: 32 : LANCEROTTO FILIPPO         : 03 : DELFINO 93               :    47"61     

: 33 : FILICE FEDERICO            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"43     

: 34 : TESTONI THOMAS             : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    50"18     

: 35 : MALAGOLI MATTIA            : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    51"21     

: 36 : MARCHESE FRANCESCO         : 03 : ACQUA TIME               :    51"82     

: 37 : PESCETELLI LEONARDO        : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    52"33     

: 38 : TOSI MARTIN                : 03 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    52"83     

: 39 : BENECCHI RICCARDO          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    53"71     

: 40 : LAGHI MATTIA               : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    54"11     

: 41 : DEL MONTE MASSIMO          : 03 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    56"14     

: 42 : GULLI JACOPO               : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    57"31     

: 43 : MONDIN DAVIDE              : 03 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :  1'00"20     

:    : BABINA MARTINO             : 03 : SPORT 2000               : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE             Codice: FPR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : MUSIARI AMANDA             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    49"64     

:  2 : BUZZI BEATRICE             : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    50"81     

:  3 : BALLARDINI ALESSIA         : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    57"48     

:  4 : ANSALONI FRANCESCA         : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    58"15     

:  5 : ANTONUCCI LAURA            : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    58"28     

:  6 : BRAGAGLIA GRETA            : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    58"36     

:  7 : MONTEFIORI LUCREZIA        : 05 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    58"85     

:  8 : MICHELI ELENA              : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    59"62     

:  9 : LIPPARINI OLIVIA           : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    59"81     

: 10 : FARINA GLORIA              : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    59"84     

: 11 : ROMANINI ANNALISA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'00"83     

: 12 : FALFERI SELVAGGIA          : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :  1'01"94     

: 13 : BIZZARRI SARA              : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :  1'02"33     
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: 14 : DE PASQUALE VALENTINA      : 05 : SPORT 2000               :  1'02"78     

: 15 : SCHIAVINA CARLOTTA         : 05 : SPORT 2000               :  1'02"83     

: 16 : PUNZI MARGHERITA           : 05 : SPORT 2000               :  1'03"35     

: 17 : MATTAROZZI LETIZIA         : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :  1'04"45     

: 18 : DI VITTORIO ELENA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'04"55     

: 19 : OCCHILUPO VALENTINA        : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'04"69     

: 20 : MANGI GIULIA               : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :  1'05"62     

: 21 : VIGNOLA GRETA              : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :  1'05"90     

: 22 : SOLA ARIANNA               : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :  1'06"08     

: 23 : SANFILIPPO GIULIA          : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'06"71     

: 24 : MATASSA MICHELLE           : 05 : MARCONI 93               :  1'07"03     

: 25 : FRANCHINI GRETA            : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :  1'09"48     

: 26 : VITAGLIANO IRENE           : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :  1'12"31     

: 27 : RONCACCIOLI VIRGINIA       : 05 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :  1'13"76     

: 28 : CAVEDONI CAROLINA          : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :  1'13"83     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI              Codice: MPR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : MARCHETTI SIMONE           : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    46"30     

:  2 : BARZANTI LOORENZO          : 04 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    47"16     

:  3 : SPARACO TOMMASO            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    47"79     

:  4 : SABATTANI ALEX             : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    47"85     

:  5 : BIAGINI MATTIA             : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    48"83     

:  6 : SEPE FEDERICO              : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    50"94     

:  7 : ARVEDA TOMMASO             : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    51"31     

:  8 : SERRA MATTEO               : 04 : ACQUA TIME               :    52"40     

:  9 : LENZI SAMUELE              : 04 : MARCONI 93               :    52"71     

: 10 : TOSI LUCA                  : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    53"09     

: 11 : GIOVANNINI PIETRO          : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    53"47     

: 12 : BIAGI ALESSANDRO           : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    53"85     

: 13 : CHIARI ANDREA              : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    54"11     

: 14 : DEGLI ESPOSTI LUCA         : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    54"33     

: 15 : BAYUMI KARIM               : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    54"39     

: 16 : GRANDI MATTEO              : 04 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    55"21     

: 17 : VANNUCCI ENRICO            : 04 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    55"54     

: 18 : GUERCIA GIUSEPPE           : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    56"32     

: 19 : CRICCA PIETRO              : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    56"46     

: 20 : VALENTINI PAOLO            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    58"42     

: 21 : MAZZOTTI MATTIA            : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    58"91     

: 22 : BONETTI MATTEO             : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    58"95     

: 23 : CASADEI FRANCESCO          : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    59"19     

: 24 : ROSSETTI ANDREA            : 04 : SPORT 2000               :  1'00"31     

: 25 : PINTO MARCO LUCIO          : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'00"43     

: 26 : EL KHOLDI DANIELE          : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'00"54     

: 27 : D'AMICO RICCARDO           : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :  1'00"84     

: 28 : GRAMANTIERI FILIPPO        : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'00"85     

: 28 : BINIMELIS GIULIO           : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :  1'00"85     

: 30 : TALERICO LUCA              : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :  1'00"89     

: 31 : CIGARINI ANDREA            : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :  1'01"44     

: 32 : CALABRESE CHRISTIAN        : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :  1'02"20     

: 33 : NOTARI GIACOMO             : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :  1'02"51     

: 34 : FIORINO GERARD             : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'04"12     

: 35 : FALCONE EMANUELE           : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :  1'07"40     

: 36 : BRIANTI CARLO              : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'08"60     

: 37 : TAMPIERI MARCO             : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :  1'08"69     

: 38 : GOIA MARCO                 : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :  1'08"94     

: 39 : BOSELLI ALESSANDRO         : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'09"87     

: 40 : ROSSETTI GIANMARIA         : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'09"90     

: 41 : ODORICI GIACOMO            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :  1'10"29     

: 42 : DALL'OVO ALESSIO           : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'19"63     

: 43 : TRENTINI FRANCESCO         : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'22"58     

:    : BENASSI MARCO              : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

      50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE             Codice: FBR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : RUSSO ROSANNA CLAUDIA      : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    47"42     

:  2 : RICCI CHIARA               : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    49"30     

:  3 : GAGLIARDI ILARIA           : 04 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    49"45     
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:  4 : VIGNOLI MATILDE            : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    49"71     

:  5 : VALTANCOLI SOFIA           : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    51"22     

:  6 : BERGONZONI VALENTINA       : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    51"27     

:  7 : COMPAGNONE ALICE           : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    51"32     

:  8 : MAZZOTTI SARA              : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    51"63     

:  9 : PACI RACHELE               : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    51"69     

: 10 : VACCHI MATILDE             : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    51"71     

: 11 : FABBRI EMMA                : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    51"77     

: 12 : FRANZAROLI MARGHERITA      : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    52"02     

: 13 : DASCANIO AURORA            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    52"41     

: 14 : CLAPIS SOFIA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    52"80     

: 15 : MENGOZZI ALICE             : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    53"75     

: 16 : VALMORI SOFIA              : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    53"79     

: 17 : GRUPPI ELENA               : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    54"02     

: 18 : LIVERANI SARA              : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    54"18     

: 19 : GUIDI SOFIA                : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    54"43     

: 20 : BUI NATASHA                : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    54"56     

: 21 : GROSSI VALENTINA           : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    54"77     

: 22 : BATTINI MARTA              : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    55"13     

: 23 : PIRROTTINA GIULIA          : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    55"35     

: 24 : TROMBINI SERENA            : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    55"58     

: 25 : MULARONI SOFIA             : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    55"80     

: 26 : TOSCHI TERESA              : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    55"94     

: 27 : TAIPI MARZIA               : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    57"02     

: 28 : GENNARI GIULIA             : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    58"27     

: 29 : BEDETTI MAYA               : 04 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    58"55     

: 30 : GAIBA IRENE                : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    58"99     

: 31 : BIAVATI MARTINA            : 04 : ADRIANUOTO               :    59"97     

: 32 : MANETTI MARTINA            : 04 : DELFINO 93               :  1'00"32     

: 33 : GATTA VERONICA             : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :  1'00"80     

: 34 : COLLINA GAIA               : 04 : SPORT 2000               :  1'00"92     

: 35 : SAPIENZA SOFIA             : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :  1'01"17     

: 36 : GAIDELLA CRISTINA          : 04 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :  1'01"98     

: 37 : COGORNO GIULIA             : 04 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :  1'03"71     

: 38 : RIGHETTI NOEMI             : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :  1'05"83     

:    : BOTTI ARIANNA              : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI              Codice: MBR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : MORETTO NICOLO             : 03 : DELFINO 93               :    42"27     

:  2 : CERASUOLO SIMONE           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    43"13     

:  3 : MONTANARI ALESSANDRO       : 03 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    43"77     

:  4 : FILIPPI MATTEO             : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    44"02     

:  5 : VACCHI GABRIELE            : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    44"07     

:  6 : FACCIOLI FILIPPO           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    44"77     

:  7 : GUIDI JACOPO               : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    44"86     

:  8 : VIGNA NICOLA               : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    45"20     

:  9 : FATICATI GIUSEPPE          : 03 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    45"28     

: 10 : SARTORI SAMUELE            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    45"64     

: 11 : TOCCARELLI MATTEO          : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    45"90     

: 12 : MARCOVECCHIO NICOLAS       : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    46"41     

: 13 : GADIGNANI MATTEO           : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    46"79     

: 14 : CAVINA DAVIDE              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    48"08     

: 14 : CARNEVALI MARCO            : 03 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    48"08     

: 16 : GIROLIMETTO SAMUELE        : 03 : ACQUA TIME               :    48"84     

: 17 : VASSURA GIACOMO            : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    48"86     

: 18 : SALVANI ELIOT              : 03 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    48"92     

: 19 : LOCATELLI LEONARDO         : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    49"71     

: 20 : CAVARA ALBERTO             : 03 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    49"94     

: 21 : MAIOLI SAMUELE             : 03 : MARCONI 93               :    50"16     

: 22 : MAZZANTI NICOLO'           : 03 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    50"49     

: 23 : NIGRO SIMONE               : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    50"52     

: 24 : LOMBARDINI ANDREA          : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    50"75     

: 25 : SCHWARZ THOMAS             : 03 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    52"44     

: 26 : RAIMONDI ELIA              : 03 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    52"46     

: 27 : TESTI KYLE                 : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    52"63     

: 28 : BALBONI FRANCESCO          : 03 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    52"82     

: 29 : ARTONI FILIPPO             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    53"39     

: 30 : BELLOTTI SIMONE            : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    54"15     
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: 31 : RIGHETTI GIOVANNI          : 03 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    54"82     

: 32 : MARTINELLI TOMMASO         : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    55"87     

: 33 : MONDIN DAVIDE              : 03 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    56"58     

: 34 : ARTONI ALESSANDRO          : 03 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    56"86     

: 35 : LAMEDICA LUCA              : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    58"73     

: 36 : FINI SAMUELE               : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    59"33     

: 37 : OCCHILUPO ANDREA           : 03 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    59"78     

:    : FANTONI DAVIDE             : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE         Codice: FPF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : GIROTTI ERICA              : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    45"31     

:  2 : VICINO MATILDE             : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    47"97     

:  3 : GUARESCHI SOFIA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"54     

:  4 : BONA NICOLE                : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    49"99     

:  5 : VICINI VALENTINA           : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    51"03     

:  6 : GROSSI FRANCESCA           : 05 : DELFINO 93               :    51"56     

:  7 : SALVATO SOFIA              : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    57"58     

:  8 : CENNI ASIA                 : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    59"04     

:  9 : SCANDELLARI GRETA          : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :  1'00"01     

: 10 : LIPPARINI OLIVIA           : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :  1'06"25     

: 11 : VALENTINI GIADA            : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'06"29     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI          Codice: MPF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : GONELLI MIRKO              : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    44"66     

:  2 : TOSI LUCA                  : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    45"83     

:  3 : SITA' RICCARDO             : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    47"26     

:  4 : MANFREDINI NICOLO'         : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    47"49     

:  5 : RICCITELLI MIRKO           : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    47"50     

:  6 : RIVELLI TOMMASO            : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    47"67     

:  7 : PIOLA MATTEO               : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    47"72     

:  8 : VAIANI TOMMASO             : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    48"32     

:  9 : TRENTI NICOLA              : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    49"11     

: 10 : BONZAGNI GIORGIO           : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    49"41     

: 11 : SPARACO TOMMASO            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    49"58     

: 12 : BREVINI MATTEO             : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    50"37     

: 13 : TAGLIATTI THOMAS           : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    51"16     

: 14 : FRAZZANO FEDERICO          : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    52"31     

: 15 : CRUCCO ALESSANDRO          : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    54"28     

: 16 : D'AMICO RICCARDO           : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    55"03     

: 17 : MANCINELLI MATTEO          : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    58"61     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE         Codice: FBF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : CALZOLARI ALICE            : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    39"96     

:  2 : CODELUPPI ILARIA           : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    40"52     

:  3 : CORRADINI GLORIA           : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    41"27     

:  4 : BONA MELISSA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    41"41     

:  5 : FELICI EMMA                : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    41"82     

:  6 : VENTURA GAIA               : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    42"19     

:  7 : ZAULI SERENA               : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    42"74     

:  8 : VIGNOLI MATILDE            : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    44"18     

:  9 : CONSOLINI GIULIA           : 04 : MARCONI 93               :    44"33     

: 10 : VACCHI MATILDE             : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    45"72     

: 11 : CIOBANU ADA BEATRICE       : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    47"15     

: 12 : BOCCOLACCI SARA            : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    47"41     

: 13 : PESARESI MATILDE           : 04 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    47"49     

: 14 : BACCELLO ALESSANDRA        : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    47"70     

: 15 : VECE CECILIA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    47"72     

: 16 : PACI RACHELE               : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    47"95     

: 17 : PIRROTTINA GIULIA          : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    48"42     

: 18 : DAVOLI CHIARA              : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    49"45     

: 19 : MENGOZZI ALICE             : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    50"59     

: 20 : TAIPI MARZIA               : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    50"97     

: 21 : OLEARI LAURA               : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    51"14     

: 22 : GAGLIARDI ILARIA           : 04 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    51"33     
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: 23 : BEDESCHI CHIARA            : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    53"83     

: 24 : TAMAGNINI VIOLA            : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    56"14     

: 25 : SAPIENZA SOFIA             : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    56"73     

: 26 : D'ORIA FEDERICA            : 04 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    59"26     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

      50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI          Codice: MBF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : SALA DAVIDE                : 03 : ACQUA TIME               :    36"52     

:  2 : ROSI GIACOMO               : 03 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    36"73     

:  3 : TASSINARI LORENZO          : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    37"15     

:  4 : OPPIOLI MATTEO             : 03 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    37"60     

:  5 : GUIDI ALBERTO              : 03 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    38"22     

:  6 : COLLINA MATTEO             : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    38"43     

:  7 : BORGHI FILIPPO             : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    39"08     

:  8 : LA TORRE MASSIMO           : 03 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    39"92     

:  9 : SANTINATO FILIPPO          : 03 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    40"30     

: 10 : CRUPI MIRKO                : 03 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    40"39     

: 11 : FRACCA GIACOMO             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    40"60     

: 12 : FARINI FILIPPO             : 03 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    40"73     

: 13 : SCALAMBRA MATTEO           : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    40"95     

: 14 : CAVINA DAVIDE              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    41"21     

: 15 : BENNARDO CHRISTIAN         : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    41"75     

: 16 : GUIDI JACOPO               : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    41"88     

: 17 : BETZA ANGELO               : 03 : NUOTO PUTINATI           :    42"02     

: 18 : FRATESCHI TOMMASO          : 03 : MARCONI 93               :    43"76     

: 19 : CALAMAI NICCOLO'           : 03 : SPORT 2000               :    44"22     

: 20 : COMELLI RICCARDO BORIS     : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    44"46     

: 21 : MARTINELLI TOMMASO         : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    46"00     

: 22 : BRESSAN MATTEO             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    46"27     

: 23 : MARCHESINI FRANCESCO       : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    46"32     

: 24 : XHIJA CRISTIAN             : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    46"90     

: 25 : CESARO ANDREA              : 03 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    50"12     

: 26 : RUFFOLO FILIPPO            : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    52"23     

: 27 : PEDERZOLI JACOPO           : 03 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    54"19     

: 28 : RIGHETTI GIOVANNI          : 03 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'00"39     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 

 

 

Classifica Società   

                                            Pti     Oro Arg Brz 

   

 

  1)  011  DELFINO 93                         0       4   1   - 

  2)  009  SPORT 2000                         0       2   1   - 

  3)  008  NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA                0       2   -   1 

  4)  029  POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA               0       1   4   3 

  5)  032  ACQUA TIME                         0       1   1   2 

  6)  020  NUOTO CENTER FORLI'                0       1   1   1 

  7)  014  NUOTO SPRINT BORGO                 0       1   -   1 

      003  CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO             0       1   -   1 

  9)  030  SAN MARINO NUOTO                   0       1   -   - 

      016  COOP CNE PARMA                     0       1   -   - 

      070  GENS AQUATICA RSM                  0       1   -   - 

 12)  004  UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA           0       -   3   1 

 13)  064  PODIUM NUOTO                       0       -   1   1 

 14)  047  ADRIANUOTO                         0       -   1   - 

      010  ARCOVEGGIO DLF                     0       -   1   - 

      068  DEKA NUOTO LUGO                    0       -   1   - 

      001  POLISPORTIVA MASI                  0       -   1   - 

 18)  002  RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA             0       -   -   2 

      044  EQUIPE SPORTIVA                    0       -   -   2 

 20)  013  NUOTO PUTINATI                     0       -   -   1 

 


